
South Dearborn Middle School Cross Country Invitational
Moores Hill, IN
Sep. 16, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Southwestern (Hanover 27 1 2 3 10 11 21 23 12:49.3 2:18.8
2 St Lawrence 64 6 9 13 17 19 22 26 14:13.8 1:27.1
3 Switzerland County 71 4 7 14 18 28 29 36 14:08.6 3:15.3
4 Shawe Memorial 80 5 8 12 24 31 32 14:28.8 3:07.1
5 Benjamin Rush 125 15 16 27 30 37 15:34.7 2:32.5
6 Greendale 147 20 25 33 34 35 15:46.7 1:25.4

Incomplete Teams: Cleves Taylor, South Dearborn

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Southwestern (Hanover
1 Harper Green, 6 11:49.4
2 Savannah Nussbaum, 8 11:58.0
3 Mikayla Nussbaum, 8 12:16.0
10 Kaylynn Warren, 7 13:54.7
11 Haylee Crawford, 8 14:08.1
21 Mallory Johnson, 7 15:07.5
23 Morgan Hill, 6 15:16.3

Total Time = 1:04:06.2     Total Places = 27

2. St Lawrence
6 Cameron Hetzer, 6 13:21.2
9 Nora Block, 6 13:51.2
13 Shelby Lahey, 5 14:26.4
17 Beckett Wagner, 5 14:41.5
19 Molly Lewis, 5 14:48.3
22 Stella Ahlrichs, 6 15:14.9
26 Lyndsey Inabnitt, 5 15:33.0

Total Time = 1:11:08.6     Total Places = 64

3. Switzerland County
4 Claire Boggs, 7 12:23.5
7 Adalyn Archer, 7 13:30.4
14 Brinley Bear, 7 14:27.9
18 Gracelynn Dean, 3 14:42.5
28 Paige Gregory, 7 15:38.7
29 Adalie Rose, 7 15:55.6
36 Arianaa Bonfer, 5 16:28.9

Total Time = 1:10:43.0     Total Places = 71

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Shawe Memorial
5 Lealynn Krulik, 7 12:54.0
8 Robbi Alderman, 7 13:40.3
12 Ari Alderman, 5 14:20.5
24 Madison Couch, 5 15:28.1
31 Elaina Badillo, 7 16:01.1
32 Kingsley Copeland, 5 16:01.3

Total Time = 1:12:24.0     Total Places = 80

5. Benjamin Rush
15 Jasmine Isaacs, 8 14:34.0
16 Lexi Grayson, 7 14:39.7
27 Aubree Worley, 8 15:35.8
30 Elise Cain, 8 15:57.5
37 Maggie Wicker, 8 17:06.5

Total Time = 1:17:53.5     Total Places = 125

6. Greendale
20 Loreli McDonald, 8 14:49.5
25 Charley Noppert, 8 15:32.7
33 Triston Young, 6 16:03.5
34 Olivia York, 7 16:13.0
35 Ryleigh Shepherd, 7 16:14.8

Total Time = 1:18:53.5     Total Places = 147



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Harper Green, 6 11:49.4 Southwestern (Hanover
2 2 Savannah Nussbaum, 8 11:58.0 Southwestern (Hanover
3 3 Mikayla Nussbaum, 8 12:16.0 Southwestern (Hanover
4 4 Claire Boggs, 7 12:23.5 Switzerland County
5 5 Lealynn Krulik, 7 12:54.0 Shawe Memorial
6 Taryn Mitchell, 8 13:15.9 Cleves Taylor
7 Ainsley Argo, 7 13:15.9 Cleves Taylor
8 6 Cameron Hetzer, 6 13:21.2 St Lawrence
9 7 Adalyn Archer, 7 13:30.4 Switzerland County
10 8 Robbi Alderman, 7 13:40.3 Shawe Memorial
11 9 Nora Block, 6 13:51.2 St Lawrence
12 10 Kaylynn Warren, 7 13:54.7 Southwestern (Hanover
13 11 Haylee Crawford, 8 14:08.1 Southwestern (Hanover
14 12 Ari Alderman, 5 14:20.5 Shawe Memorial
15 13 Shelby Lahey, 5 14:26.4 St Lawrence
16 14 Brinley Bear, 7 14:27.9 Switzerland County
17 15 Jasmine Isaacs, 8 14:34.0 Benjamin Rush
18 16 Lexi Grayson, 7 14:39.7 Benjamin Rush
19 17 Beckett Wagner, 5 14:41.5 St Lawrence
20 18 Gracelynn Dean, 3 14:42.5 Switzerland County
21 19 Molly Lewis, 5 14:48.3 St Lawrence
22 20 Loreli McDonald, 8 14:49.5 Greendale
23 Scout Virgin, 8 14:51.0 South Dearborn
24 Molly Hume, 7 14:57.3 Cleves Taylor
25 21 Mallory Johnson, 7 15:07.5 Southwestern (Hanover
26 22 Stella Ahlrichs, 6 15:14.9 St Lawrence
27 23 Morgan Hill, 6 15:16.3 Southwestern (Hanover
28 Clair Sampson, 7 15:19.5 Cleves Taylor
29 Avery Deaton, 8 15:26.5 South Dearborn
30 24 Madison Couch, 5 15:28.1 Shawe Memorial
31 25 Charley Noppert, 8 15:32.7 Greendale
32 26 Lyndsey Inabnitt, 5 15:33.0 St Lawrence
33 27 Aubree Worley, 8 15:35.8 Benjamin Rush
34 28 Paige Gregory, 7 15:38.7 Switzerland County
35 Olivia Ahlrichs, 8 15:46.4 St Lawrence
36 29 Adalie Rose, 7 15:55.6 Switzerland County
37 30 Elise Cain, 8 15:57.5 Benjamin Rush
38 31 Elaina Badillo, 7 16:01.1 Shawe Memorial
39 32 Kingsley Copeland, 5 16:01.3 Shawe Memorial
40 33 Triston Young, 6 16:03.5 Greendale
41 34 Olivia York, 7 16:13.0 Greendale
42 35 Ryleigh Shepherd, 7 16:14.8 Greendale
43 36 Arianaa Bonfer, 5 16:28.9 Switzerland County
44 Kaitlyn Witte, 5 17:02.5 St Lawrence
45 Josephine Pearson, 8 17:04.3 South Dearborn
46 37 Maggie Wicker, 8 17:06.5 Benjamin Rush
47 Emma Neff, 7 18:03.1 St Lawrence
48 Evelyn Carroll, 5 18:20.5 St Lawrence
49 Anber Johns, 8 19:32.5 St Lawrence
50 Aleigha Yauch, 5 19:35.8 St Lawrence
51 Nevaeh Hollman, 5 22:44.4 St Lawrence


